
Pharmaceutical Press 

www.pharmpress.com/textbooks
2010
Textbooks 



Contents 
Textbooks  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                    1
Subscription Products . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                       14
Subject Index . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                               16

Pharmaceutical Press produces a wide range of print and digital 
products including textbooks, reference works, professional titles 
and subscription products. The British National Formulary is published 
by Pharmaceutical Press in conjunction with the BMJ Group. High 
quality professional magazines are produced by PJ Publications, 
and PJ Online provides access to online content and daily news 
updates. MedicinesComplete is an internationally recognised online 
subscription service. While developing existing brands such as 
Martindale, Stockley’s, and Clarke’s, Pharmaceutical Press continues to 
launch new products and embrace all appropriate media in order to 
respond to customer needs.

Inspection Copies
Inspection copies of Pharmaceutical Press textbooks are available to 
lecturers who are considering the book as a recommended core text.  
For further information, visit www.pharmpress.com/inspectioncopies 

eBooks
Many Pharmaceutical Press titles are also available as eBooks on the 
following platforms: EBL/EBooks.com, MyiLibrary, NetLibrary and R2 
Library. For information on eBook availability speak to your Librarian, 
or visit www.pharmpress.com/eBooksUK

Sign-up to our free monthly e-alerts to receive 
special offers, product reviews and news of 
recently published titles. To register, visit  
www.pharmpress.com/alerts  

Preview sample chapters online at www.pharmpress.com/samplechapters 



Basic 
Pharmacokinetics
Sunil S Jambhekar  
and Philip J Breen 
Addresses how the principles 
of pharmacokinetics and 
biopharmaceutics can be 
applied to successful drug 
therapy.

Applied 
Pharmaceutical 
Practice
Christopher A Langley  
and Dawn Belcher
This title is an invaluable 
companion to the 
compulsory dispensing 
courses and covers the 
main stages involved in 
pharmaceutical dispensing.

BNFC 2010
Published jointly by the British 
Medical Association, the Royal 
Pharmaceutical
Society of Great Britain, the 
Royal College of Paediatrics 
and Child Health and the 
Neonatal and Paediatric 
Pharmacists Group
The BNF for Children provides 
up-to-date guidance on 
the safe and effective use 
of medicines for managing 
childhood conditions.

Adverse Drug 
Reactions 
Second edition
Edited by Anne Lee
A practical guide to the most 
common reactions that affect 
particular organ systems and 
the medicines implicated most 
often.

ISBN: 978 0 85369 927 9  |  Paperback  |  £29.99   
215 x130mm  |  960pp  |  July 2010

ISBN: 978 0 85369 601 8  |  Paperback  |  £29.99
  234 x 156mm  |  496pp  |  2006

BNF 59
Published jointly by 
the British Medical 
Association and the Royal 
Pharmaceutical Society of 
Great Britain
This essential reference 
provides updated 
guidance on prescribing, 
dispensing and 
administering medicines. 
BNF 60 publishes 
September 2010.

 ISBN: 978 0 85369 929 3  |  Paperback  |  £29.99  
215x130mm  |  1024pp  |  March 2010

ISBN: 978 0 85369 746 6  |  Paperback  |  £24.99
  246 x 189mm  |  304pp  |  2008 

ISBN: 978 0 85369 772 5  |  Paperback  |  £39.99
 246 x 189mm  |  424pp  |  2009 

Biomedical and 
Pharmaceutical 
Polymers
Gilles Ponchel, Denis Labarre 
and Christine Vauthier 
A comprehensive 
introduction to polymer 
chemistry research 
and development in 
pharmaceutics.

ISBN: 978 0 85369 730 5  |  Paperback  |  £29.99
  |  234 x 156mm  |  256pp  |  October 2010

NEW EDITION NEW EDITION

1
Pharmaceutical Press Textbooks 2010Preview sample chapters online at www.pharmpress.com/samplechapters 



2
Inspection copies are available to lecturers via www.pharmpress.com/inspectioncopy

Clinical Pharmacy 
Pocket Companion 
Jane Wright, Alistair Gray  
and Vincent Goodey 
This practical A-Z handbook 
provides you with a range of 
tools, suggestions and advice 
to assist in the provision of 
pharmaceutical care.

Clinical 
Pharmacokinetics
Edited by Soraya Dhillon 
and Andrzej Kostrzewski
Over 30 clinical cases 
are presented to help 
bridge the gap between 
pharmacokinetic concepts 
and their practical 
application to individual 
patients.

Concise Clinical 
Pharmacology 
Ben Greenstein  
and Adam Greenstein
A concise introduction to 
pharmacological principles 
and mechanisms, with a 
strong clinical focus on the 
therapeutic use of the drugs.

Clarke’s Analytical 
Forensic 
Toxicology
Edited by Sue Jickells  
and Adam Negrusz
Based on the full reference 
Clarke’s Analysis of Drugs and 
Poisons, this text covers the 
main elements of forensic 
toxicology and analytical 
toxicology techniques. 

ISBN: 978 0 85369 576 9  |  Paperback  |  £19.99   
216 x 38mm  |  320pp  |  2007

ISBN: 978 0 85369 705 3  |  Paperback  |  £39.99
  246 x 189mm  |  672pp  |  2008

The Complete 
Guide to Medical 
Writing
Edited by Mark C Stuart
An invaluable writing guide 
for students wishing to 
effectively communicate 
scientific and medical 
information. 

 ISBN: 978 0 85369 667 4  |  Paperback  |  £19.99   
234 x 156mm  |  512pp  |  2007

ISBN: 978 0 85369 571 4  |  Paperback  |  £19.99
  234 x 156mm  |  280pp  |  2006 

ISBN: 978 0 85369 649 0  |  PVC  |  £21.99
 180 x 100mm  |  480pp  |  2006 

Complementary 
and Alternative 
Medicine  
Second edition 
Edited by Steven B Kayne 

A practical introduction and 
reference source on the CAM 
products most frequently 
requested in community 
pharmacies and in hospitals.

ISBN: 978 0 85369 763 3  |  Paperback  |  £34.99
  234 x 156mm  |  624pp  |  2009



3
Pharmaceutical Press Textbooks 2010Inspection copies are available to lecturers via www.pharmpress.com/ inspectioncopy

NEW EDITION

NEW EDITION

Dietary Supplements 
Pocket Companion
Pamela Mason 
A conveniently sized, quick-
reference to the most commonly 
used dietary supplements. It is 
based on the full reference work, 
Dietary Supplements.

Dale and Appelbe’s 
Pharmacy Law  
and Ethics 
Ninth edition
Gordon E Appelbe  
and Joy Wingfield
This established text is the 
definitive guide to the law 
relating to the practice of 
pharmacy and the use of 
medicines in the UK. 

Conducting Your 
Pharmacy Practice 
Research Project   
A step-by-step guide 
Second edition
Felicity J Smith
This clear and concise 
handbook has been updated 
and expanded in recognition 
of the increased diversity 
of projects undertaken by 
students.

ISBN: 978 0 85369 869 2  |  Paperback  |  £15.99
  216 x 138mm  |  208pp  |  August 2010

ISBN: 978 0 85369 827 2  |  Paperback  |  £39.99
 234 x 156mm   |  608pp  |  2009

ISBN: 978 0 85369 761 9  |  PVC  |  £19.99
 180 x 100mm  |  296pp  |  2008 

ISBN: 978 0 85369 767 1  |  Paperback  |  £34.99
  246 x 189mm  |  512pp  |  2009

 ISBN: 978 0 85369 791 6  |  Paperback  |  £34.99  
234 x 156mm  |  688pp  |  October 2009

 ISBN: 978 0 85369 574 5  |  Paperback  |  £24.99  
234 x 156mm  |  256pp  |  2005

Disease 
Management
A guide to clinical 
pharmacology
Second edition
Michael D Randall  
and Karen E Neil
The text takes common 
diseases by system and 
considers the diverse, 
clinical issues surrounding 
medicines management.

Drugs in Use 
Clinical case studies for 
pharmacists  
Fourth edition
Edited by Linda J Dodds
A series of 32 clinical case 
studies are provided to 
illustrate how pharmacists 
can optimise drug therapy 
in response to the needs of 
individual patients.

Essentials 
of Economic 
Evaluation in 
Healthcare  
Rachel Elliott  
and Katherine Payne
A concise overview of the 
economic issues specific 
to healthcare and the 
main types of economic 
evaluation.



4
www.fasttrackpharmacy.com

All the main areas of study for the MPharm are covered in these ten 
concise texts. Each FASTtrack title provides a summary of the key 
information, along with diagrams, key points and tips, MCQs, sample 
essay questions, case studies and self-assessment sections. 

NEW for 2010

978 0 85369 835 7
Paperback  |  £17.99   

234 x 156mm  |  208pp  
September 2009

978 0 85369 727 5
Paperback  |  £17.99   

234 x 156mm  |  256pp  
2007

978 0 85369 700 8
Paperback  |  £17.99   

234 x 156mm  |  224pp  
2007

FASTtrack:  
Applied 
Pharmaceutical 
Practice
Christopher A Langley 
and Dawn Belcher

FASTtrack:  
Managing 
Symptoms in 
the Pharmacy 
Alan Nathan

FASTtrack:  
Pharmaceutical 
Compounding 
and Dispensing 
Christopher A Langley 
and Dawn Belcher

FASTtrack:  
Pharmaceutics 
–Dosage Form 
and Design  
David Jones

978 0 85369 774 9
Paperback  |  £17.99   

234 x 156mm  |  208pp  
2008

FASTtrack: 
Complementary 
and Alternative 
Medicine
Steven B Kayne

FASTtrack: 
Law and Ethics 
in Pharmacy 
Practice  
Ruth Rodgers,  
Catherine Dewsbury  
and Andrew Lea

“These easy to read books are intended to complement textbooks and reference books to assist 
students to prepare for examinations.”		
CoraLynn Becker Trewet, PharmD University of Iowa, American Journal of Pharmaceutical Education. 2008



5
Pharmaceutical Press Textbooks 2010www.fasttrackpharmacy.com

Essential study guides 
for pharmacy students

FASTtrack online resources
Visit the FASTtrack website to access free interactive MCQs by subject, sample content 
and a library of essential textbooks.

FASTtrack eBulletin
In association with the BPSA and IPSF
Sign-up to the free FASTtrack eBulletin and we will send special offers and news of the 
latest publications straight to your inbox! Visit www.fasttrackpharmacy.com

978 0 85369 764 0
Paperback  |  £17.99   

234 x 156mm  |  296pp  
2008

978 0 85369 725 1
Paperback  |  £17.99   

234 x 156mm  |  192pp  
2007

978 0 85369 775 6
Paperback  |  £17.99   

234 x 156mm  |  240pp  
2009

978 0 85369 762 6
Paperback  |  £17.99   

234 x 156mm  |  240pp  
October 2009

978 0 85369 824 1 
Paperback  |  £17.99   

234 x 156mm  |  256pp  
2009

FASTtrack:  
Pharmaceutics 
–Dosage Form 
and Design  
David Jones

FASTtrack:  
Physical 
Pharmacy  
David Attwood and 
Alexander T Florence

FASTtrack:  
Therapeutics 
Nadia Bukhari  
and David Kearney

FASTtrack:  
Pharmaceutics 
–Drug Delivery 
and Targeting  
Yvonne Perrie  
and Thomas Rades

FASTtrack:  
Pharmacology   
Michael Randall,  
Dave Kendall 
 and Stephen Alexander

978 0 85369 885 2
Paperback  |  £17.99   

234 x 156mm  |  176pp  
March 2010

FASTtrack: 
Law and Ethics 
in Pharmacy 
Practice  
Ruth Rodgers,  
Catherine Dewsbury  
and Andrew Lea



6

Handbook of 
Extemporaneous 
Preparation 
Edited by Mark Jackson and 
Andrew Lowey 
Provides key guidance on the 
preparation and dispensing of 
non-sterile extemporaneous 
formulations used to meet 
specific patient needs.

Foundation in 
Pharmacy Practice 
Ben J Whalley, Kate E Fletcher, 
Sam E Weston, Rachel L Howard 
and Clare F Rawlinson
This essential learning resource 
provides an overview of the 
principal pharmacy practice 
topics in a practical and 
succinct manner.

Essentials of 
Pharmaceutical 
Chemistry 
Third edition
Donald Cairns
This popular text covers all 
the core material necessary 
to provide an understanding 
of the basic chemistry of 
drug molecules.

ISBN: 978 0 85369 745 9  |  Paperback  |  £24.99
   234 x 156mm  |  296pp  |  2008

ISBN: 978 0 85369 747 3  |  Paperback  |  £24.99
  246 x 189mm  |  224pp  |  2008

ISBN: 978 0 85369 901 9  |  Paperback  |  £39.99
 234 x 156mm   |  480pp  |  May 2010 

ISBN: 978 0 85369 749 7  |  Paperback  |  £29.99
  246 x 189mm  |  320pp  |  2009

 ISBN: 978 0 85369 867 8  |  Paperback  |  £29.99  
234 x 156mm  |  384pp  |  November  2009

Healthcare 
Communication 
Bruce Hugman
This comprehensive text 
details how to establish 
professional, practical and 
rewarding relationships which 
will support effective therapy 
and enhance patient health, 
safety and morale.

Health Economics    
Jordan Braverman
An introductory discourse 
of health care in America 
today, designed to acquaint 
students with a practical 
analysis of the prominent 
economic issues.

Hospital Pharmacy   
Edited by Martin Stephens
This text outlines the 
changes in pharmacy 
practice and the vast range 
of services provided within 
the hospital setting.

NEW

NEW

 ISBN: 978 0 85369 502 8  |  Paperback  |  £19.99  
234 x 156mm  |  312pp  |  2003

Sign-up to our free monthly e-alerts to receive special offers, product 
reviews and news of recently published titles www.pharmpress.com/alerts   



7

Pharmaceutical Calculations Package
Buy both books for just £29.99 • 978 0 85369 693 3

 ISBN: 978 0 85369 603 2  |  Paperback  |  £19.99  
234 x 156mm  |  240pp  |  2005

 ISBN: 978 0 85369 602 5  |  Paperback  |  £19.99  
246 x 189mm  |  240pp  |  2005

Introduction to 
Pharmaceutical 
Calculations  
Second edition
Judith A Rees, Ian Smith  
and Brian Smith
Provides an introduction 
to drug dosage and other 
pharmaceutical calculations, with 
numerous worked examples and 
sample questions and answers.

Pharmaceutical 
Calculations 
Workbook 
Judith A Rees and Ian Smith
The companion self-study 
aid to Introduction to 
Pharmaceutical Calculations 
for practising calculations 
that may be presented in 
pharmacy examinations and 
in practice.

Pharmaceutical Press Textbooks 2010

NEW An Introduction 
to Clinical 
Pharmaceutics  
Alexander T Florence
This unique text reflects 
the changing nature of 
undergraduate teaching by 
bringing together the fields 
of pharmaceutical science 
and clinical practice.

International 
Research in 
Healthcare 
Felicity Smith, Sally-Anne 
Francis and Ellen Schafheutle
An essential textbook for 
students undertaking a 
multi-centre research project 
in health services, medicines 
use and professional practice.

Hospital  
Pre-registration 
Pharmacist Training 
Aamer Safdar and Shirley Ip
Provides practical advice, 
tips and guidance on what 
to expect from a hospital 
pre-registration training 
programme. Part of the 
Tomorrow’s Pharmacist series.

ISBN: 978 0 85369 785 5  |  Paperback  |  £19.99
  216 x 138mm  |  200pp  |  2009

ISBN: 978 0 85369 750 3  |  Paperback  |  £29.99
 234 x 156mm   |  192pp  |  2008

ISBN: 978 0 85369 691 9  |  Paperback  |  £24.99
 234 x 156mm   |  208pp  |  February 2010

ISBN: 978 0 85369 714 5  |  Paperback  |  £29.99
  246 x 189mm  |  240pp  |  2008

Introduction 
to Statistics in 
Pharmaceutical 
Clinical Trials 
Todd A Durham  
and J Rick Turner
This ideal introduction to statistics 
is presented in the context 
of clinical trials conducted 
during pharmaceutical drug 
development.



8

Minor Illness or 
Major Disease? 
The clinical pharmacist 
in the community
Fourth edition
Clive Edwards and Paul Stillman
Covers the disease symptoms 
frequently encountered in 
community practice and how 
to establish whether referral 
to a medical practitioner is 
necessary. 

Medicines  
Use Reviews:  
A Practical Guide   
Susan Youssef
Provides practical, evidence-
based information and tips 
for pharmacists carrying out, 
or intending to carry out, 
MURs.

Lecture Notes in 
Pharmacy Practice   
Edited by Lilian M Azzopardi
This comprehensive revision 
book summarises the basic 
principles of pharmacy 
practice with reference 
to clinical pharmacy in all 
settings. 

Non-medical 
Prescribing
Edited by Mahesh Sodha  
and Soraya Dhillon
This essential new guide 
provides an overview of 
non-medical prescribing 
by healthcare professionals 
other than doctors.  

Non-prescription 
Medicines 
Fourth edition
Alan Nathan
Fully revised and updated, this 
text assesses the range of non-
prescription medicines that 
can be recommended for the 
most frequently encountered 
minor illnesses. 
Online resources available at 
www.pharmpress.com 

Nuclear Pharmacy     
Concepts and 
applications in nuclear 
pharmacy 
Edited by  
Blaine Templar Smith
This introductory textbook 
discusses essential 
information on nuclear 
pharmacy and covers the 
basic science needed.

NEW EDITION

NEW NEW

NEW

ISBN: 978 0 85369 766 4  |  Paperback  |  £39.99
  246 x 189mm  |  464pp  |  November 2009 ISBN: 978 0 85369 887 6  |  Paperback  |  £24.99

  216 x 138mm  |  192pp  |  May 2010

ISBN: 978 0 85369 627 8  |  Paperback  |  £24.99
  246 x 189mm  |  304pp  |  2006

ISBN: 978 0 85369 768 8  |  Paperback  |  £19.99
234 x 156mm  |  240pp  |  2009 

 ISBN: 978 0 85369 866 1  |  Paperback  |  £29.99  
234 x 156mm  |  304pp  |  February 2010 ISBN: 978 0 85369 886 9  |  Paperback  |  £34.99  

234 x 156mm  |  320pp  |  June 2010

Preview sample chapters online at www.pharmpress.com/samplechapters 



9
Pharmaceutical Press Textbooks 2010

NEW EDITION

NEW

Preparation is the key
Prepare for your upcoming exams with our selection of multiple-choice 
questions (MCQs).

Online Resources: A free bank of interactive MCQs, by subject, is available online.  
Visit www.pharmpress.com/onlineresources and www.fasttrackpharmacy.com  

MCQs in Clinical 
Pharmacy
Edited by Lilian M Azzopardi
These practice-oriented 
questions will assess your 
evaluative and analytical 
skills, and ability to apply 
your knowledge in clinical 
practice.

MCQs in 
Pharmaceutical 
Calculations
Ryan F Donnelly  
and Johanne Barry
This calculations revision book 
enables you to gain experience 
on what is often regarded as 
one of the most difficult sections 
of the course. Part of the 
Tomorrow’s Pharmacist series.

MCQs in Pharmaceutical Science 
and Technology  
Edited by Sanjay Garg
This new study aid is comprised of 300 MCQs and 
answers in pharmaceutical science and technology.

MCQs in Pharmacy 
Practice  
Second Edition
Edited by Lilian M Azzopardi
This popular study aid 
covers topics commonly 
featured in pharmacy 
undergraduate, registration 
and licensing multiple-choice 
examinations. 

Further MCQs in 
Pharmacy Practice
Edited by Lilian M Azzopardi
Following on from the 
success of MCQs in Pharmacy 
Practice the authors have 
produced a further 600 new 
questions to work through.

ISBN: 978 0 85369 666 7  |  Paperback  |  £19.99
234 x 156mm  |  304pp  |  2007 ISBN: 978 0 85369 836 4  |  Paperback  |  £19.99

216 x 138mm |  224pp  |  2009 

ISBN: 978 0 85369 839 5  |  Paperback  |  £19.99
234 x 156mm  |  464pp  |  September 2009 

ISBN: 978 0 85369 665 0  |  Paperback  |  £19.99
234 x 156mm  |  416pp  |  2006 

ISBN: 978 0 85369 913 2  |  Paperback  |  £26.99
234 x 156mm  |  512pp  |  December 2010 

Preview sample chapters online at www.pharmpress.com/samplechapters 



10

Pathology and 
Therapeutics for 
Pharmacists
A basis for clinical 
pharmacy practice
Third edition
Russell J Greene  
and Norman D Harris
This essential text reflects the 
integrated nature of modern 
healthcare, with an overview of 
the treatment options available 
for certain disease states.

Paediatric  
Drug Handling   
Ian Costello, Paul Long, 
Ian K Wong, Catherine Tuleu 
and Vincent Yeung
Written for new 
pharmaceutical scientists, 
this book provides a 
comprehensive introduction 
to paediatric pharmacy.

The Obesity 
Epidemic and Its 
Management  
Terry Maguire  
and David Haslam
An invaluable resource 
for those wanting to 
understand more about 
the causes, effects and 
treatments of obesity. 

Pharmaceutical 
Care Made Easy
John Anthony Sexton, Gareth 
Nickless and Chris Green
A concise, practical guide 
to the role of the clinical 
pharmacist, providing 
direction to those involved 
in pharmaceutical care. 

Pharmaceutical 
Compounding and 
Dispensing    
Second edition
John F Marriott, Keith A Wilson, 
Christopher A Langley  
and Dawn Belcher
Revised and updated, with 
online video resources, 
this is a detailed guide to 
the theory and practice 
of extemporaneous 
compounding and dispensing.

Pharmaceutical 
Marketing 
Planning  
A practical guide 
Sanjay Bajpai

Provides a comprehensive 
blueprint for the planning 
and implementation 
of marketing for 
pharmaceutical and biotech 
products.

 ISBN: 978 0 85369 912 5  |  Paperback  |  £34.99  
246 x 189mm  |  288pp  |  May 2010

ISBN: 978 0 85369 786 2  |  Paperback  |  £29.99
234 x 156mm  |  288pp  |  January 2010 

ISBN: 978 0 85369 686 5  |  Paperback  |  £24.99
234 x 156mm  |  144pp  |  2007 

ISBN: 978 0 85369 650 6  |  Paperback  |  £19.99
 246 x 189mm  |  192pp  |  2006 

ISBN: 978 0 85369 690 2  |  Paperback  |  £45.00
  246 x 189mm  |  1008pp  |  2008

NEW

NEW EDITION NEW

 ISBN: 978 0 85369 896 8  |  Paperback  |  £34.99  
234 x 156mm  |  224pp  |  December  2010

Inspection copies are available to lecturers via www.pharmpress.com/inspectioncopy



11
Pharmaceutical Press Textbooks 2010

Pharmaceutical 
Toxicology
Safety sciences of drugs
Edited by Gerard J Mulder  
and Lennart Dencker
An overview of the 
methodology and 
requirements of pre-clinical 
safety assessments of new 
medicines. 

Pharmaceutical 
Statistics   
David Jones
This text covers basic 
statistical concepts and 
discusses advanced, 
frequently used, 
statistical techniques with 
pharmaceutical examples.

Pharmaceutical 
Public Health   
Edited by Janet Krska
This concise text brings 
together the important 
topics in pharmaceutical 
public health in an 
accessible, usable format. 

Pharmacy Business 
Management
Edited by Steven B Kayne
A comprehensive 
introduction to the 
fundamentals of business 
management relevant to 
pharmacy. 

Pharmacy Case 
Studies   
Edited by Soraya Dhillon  
and Rebekah Raymond

Presents a series of pharmacy 
cases that test and bring 
together all areas taught on the 
pharmacy degree course.

Pharmacy Ethics 
and Decision 
Making
Foreword by  
Gordon E Appelbe
Joy Wingfield  
and David Badcott

This introduction to 
professional ethics and 
accountability provides a 
grounding in moral philosophy 
and its application to key 
concepts.

 ISBN: 978 0 85369 724 4  |  Paperback  |  £24.99  
234 x 156mm  |  480pp  |  2009

ISBN: 978 0 85369 879 1  |  Paperback  |  £29.99
234 x 156mm  |  288pp  |  December 2010 

ISBN: 978 0 85369 425 0  |  Paperback  |  £24.99
234 x 156mm  |  608pp  |  2002 

ISBN: 978 0 85369 563 9  |  Paperback  |  £24.99
234 x 156mm  |  400pp  |  2004 ISBN: 978 0 85369 593 6  |  Paperback  |  £29.99

234 x 156mm  |  280pp  |  2006 

NEW

 ISBN: 978 0 85369 689 6  |  Paperback  |  £24.99  
234 x 156mm  |  336pp  |  2007

Inspection copies are available to lecturers via www.pharmpress.com/inspectioncopy



12

The Pre-registration 
Interview
Nadia Bukhari
This text includes a large bank 
of real interview questions 
that will help you prepare for 
the application process and 
preregistration placement. Part 
of the Tomorrow’s Pharmacist 
series.

Physicochemical 
Principles of 
Pharmacy
Fourth edition
Alexander T Florence  
and David Attwood
This well-established textbook 
provides the physicochemical 
background to the design and 
use of pharmaceutical dosage 
forms.

Pharmacy 
Preregistration 
Handbook 
Second Edition 
Lindsay M Taylor
This survival guide addresses 
many of the frequently 
asked questions raised by 
preregistration trainees and 
tutors.

Pharmacy Law  
in Ireland  
Edited by Peter Weedle  
and Leonie Clarke
This practical text covers 
all aspects of pharmacy 
law in Ireland and includes 
information on the Irish 
Pharmacy Act 2007. 

Principles of Good 
Clinical Practice
Edited by Michael J McGraw, Adam 
N George, Shawn P Shearn, Rigel L 
Hall and Thomas F Haws, Jr
This text is a one-stop source 
for guidance and checking the 
rules for the proper conduct of 
clinical trials.

Proteomics and 
Metabolomics in 
Pharmaceutical 
Sciences  
William James Griffiths

This unique introductory 
text provides you with the 
essentials of the science and 
theory behind proteomics 
and metabolomics. 

 ISBN: 978 0 85369 790 9  |  Paperback  |  £29.99  
234 x 156mm  |  288pp  |  July 2010

ISBN: 978 0 85369 882 1 |  Paperback  |  £34.99
234 x 156mm  |  640pp  |  December 2010 

ISBN: 978 0 85369 513 4  |  Paperback  |  £14.99
234 x 156mm  |  230pp  |  2002 

ISBN: 978 0 85369 698 8  |  Paperback  |  £15.99
216 x 138mm  |  160pp  |  2007 

ISBN: 978 0 85369 608 7  |  Paperback  |  £34.99
  246 x 189mm  |  512pp  |  2006

NEW

NEW NEW

 ISBN: 978 0 85369 715 2  |  Paperback  |  £29.99  
234 x 156mm  |  256pp  |  January 2011

Sign-up to our free monthly e-alerts to receive special offers, product 
reviews and news of recently published titles www.pharmpress.com/alerts   



13
Pharmaceutical Press Textbooks 2010

Sampson’s 
Textbook of 
Radiopharmacy 
Fourth edition
Edited by Anthony Theobald
The fourth edition of this 
well-established textbook 
has been thoroughly revised 
and updated to outline the 
recent changes in science and 
practice.

Stockley’s Drug 
Interactions Pocket 
Companion 2010 
Edited by Karen Baxter
This quick-reference Stockley text 
provides clinically evaluated, 
evidence-based information on 
drug-drug, drug-herb and drug-
food interactions.

Research Methods 
for Pharmaceutical 
Practice and Policy  
Rajender Aparasu
This unique new text provides 
the theory and practice for 
conducting pharmaceutical 
policy research.

Registration Exam 
Questions  
Nadia Bukhari
This essential book provides 
a comprehensive list of open- 
and closed-book questions 
on topics that are likely to be 
covered in the registration 
exam. Part of the Tomorrow’s 
Pharmacist series.

Traditional Medicine: 
A global perspective
Edited by Steven B Kayne
Written by acknowledged 
experts in the field, this text 
covers the main traditional 
therapies around the world and 
includes relevant case studies.

Zoonoses 
Second Edition 
Martin Shakespeare

This timely resource 
responds to the growing 
necessity for information 
on diseases and infections 
transmitted to humans from 
vertebrate animals.

 ISBN: 978 0 85369 833 3  |  Paperback  |  £39.99  
234 x 156mm  |  352pp  |  November 2009

ISBN: 978 0 85369 699 5 |  Paperback  |  £19.99
216 x 138mm  |  160pp  |  2008 

ISBN: 978 0 85369 880 7  |  Paperback  |  £29.99
216 x 138mm  |  256pp  |  October 2010 

ISBN: 978 0 85369 917 0 |  Paperback  |  £22.99
180 x 100mm  |  512pp  |  January 2010 

ISBN: 978 0 85369 789 3  |  Hardback  |  £75.00
  246 x 189mm  |  576pp  |  October 2010

NEW

NEW EDITION

NEW

 ISBN: 978 0 85369 753 4  |  Hardback  |  £39.99  
234 x 156mm  |  320pp  |  2009

NEW EDITION



PJ Online  Gateway to the World of Pharmacy and Medicines  
www.pjonline.com 
PJ Online is a constantly evolving website, that contains all the content from  
The Pharmaceutical Journal, along with all content from other PJ Publications. A subscription 
to PJ Online includes access to the content of all PJ Publications as well as daily news updates, 
careers advice, ask-the-expert sessions, interactive forums and the invaluable archive.  

PJ Careers (www.pjcareers.com) is the job board for PJ Online, and is the principal source of UK pharmacy jobs. PJ 
Online, is available to all RPSGB accredited Schools of Pharmacy for free during 2010.

Tomorrow’s Pharmacist   
www.tomorrowspharmacist.com  Editor: Benedict Lam MRPharmS

New for 2010, Tomorrow’s Pharmacist goes online! Tomorrow’s Pharmacist is an invaluable open resource for pharmacy 
students, preregistration trainees, newly registered pharmacists and anyone interested in a career in pharmacy. Packed 
with advice and guidance on placements and careers within pharmacy, interesting and useful articles for pharmacy 
students and regular competitions, Tomorrow’s Pharmacist is the perfect one-stop shop for pharmacy students 
and preregistration trainees. Tomorrow’s Pharmacist’s students’ corner is published in association with the British 
Pharmaceutical Students’ Association.

in association with

The Pharmaceutical Journal  ISSN 0031-6873  www.pjonline.com 
Editor: Olivia Timbs
The Pharmaceutical Journal (PJ) is the official weekly journal of the Royal Pharmaceutical 
Society of Great Britain. As well as providing comprehensive news coverage of all aspects 
of pharmacy in Great Britain and abroad, The PJ publishes technical articles and reviews on 
pharmaceutical and similar subjects. Also included are letters, book reviews and reports of 
international conferences. Classified and display advertisements cover, among other things, 
appointments in community, hospital and industrial pharmacy. 

Clinical Pharmacist  ISSN 1758-9061 www.clinicalpharmacist.com 
Editor: Matthew Wright MRPharmS

Clinical Pharmacist is the leading clinical pharmacy publication in Great Britain and is 
published 11 times per year. Concentrating on issues of direct relevance to hospital 
pharmacists, primary care pharmacists and leading edge community practitioners, the 
publication enables readers to keep abreast of current advances in their fields and assists 
them in expanding their professional skills and knowledge. 
	     Clinical Pharmacist also includes news features, research papers and articles on the 
treatment of clinical conditions, enhanced by accredited online “Lifelong Learning” modules.

14
For more information on subscription rates, go to www.pharmpress.com/journals. To subscribe, 
contact Pharmaceutical Press at php@macmillansolutions.com or call +44 (0)20 3318 3141

Subscription Products	

Special Student Subscription rates (overseas included)
	 Individual Print GBP (UK)	 Individual Online GBP (UK)      	 Individual Print and Online GBP (UK)

The Pharmaceutical Journal      	 £70.00* 	 £50     	 £100.00

Clinical Pharmacist     	  £40.00* 	    n/a**   	  n/a**  

Combination rate for  
The Pharmaceutical Journal         	 £90.00* 	 –	 £120.00 
and Clinical Pharmacist                            

  *VAT will be added    **Free access to online content via PJ Online



 

Providing online access to world leading 
drug and healthcare resources

“We are delighted to be able to offer MedicinesComplete to our students 
and staff. Our student projects and research are enhanced by having 
online access to these digital databases across campus and at all times.”

Dr Diana M. Leitch, BSC, PhD, FRSC,
Deputy University Librarian (Information Resources and Academic Support)  

The John Rylands University Library, The University of Manchester

AHFS Drug Information

BNF for Children

British National Formulary

Clarke’s Analysis of Drugs 
and Poisons

Dietary Supplements

Drug Administration  
via Enteral Feeding Tubes

Handbook of Injectable 
Drugs

Herbal Medicines

Martindale: The Complete 
Drug Reference

Pharmaceutical Excipients

Rules and Guidance for 
Pharmaceutical  
Manufacturers and 
Distributors

Stability-Indicating HPLC 
methods for Drug Analysis

Stockley’s Drug Interactions

Stockley’s Herbal Medicines 
Interactions

Stockley’s Interaction Alerts

The Merck Index

 

15

Visit www.medicinescomplete.com 
or email sales@medicinescomplete.com



16
 Subject Index 

Subject Index 

Clinical Pharmacy and Therapeutics

Adverse Drug Reactions	 1

Clinical Pharmacist: Journal	 14

Clinical Pharmacokinetics 	 2

Clinical Pharmacy Pocket Companion	 2

Disease Management	 3

Drugs in Use	 3

FASTtrack: Managing Symptoms in the Pharmacy	 4

FASTtrack: Therapeutics	 5

Introduction to Clinical Pharmaceutics, An	 7

MCQs in Clinical Pharmacy	 9

Medicines Use Reviews: A Practical Guide	 8

Minor Illness or Major Disease?	 8

Non-prescription Medicines	 8

Pathology and Therapeutics for Pharmacists	 10

Zoonoses	 13

Pharmaceutical Chemistry

Biomedical and Pharmaceutical Polymers	 1

Clarke’s Analytical Forensic Toxicology	 2

Complementary and Alternative Medicine	 2

Essentials of Pharmaceutical Chemistry	 6

FASTtrack: Complementary and  
Alternative Medicine	 4

MedicinesComplete 	 15

Pharmaceutical Toxicology	 11

Pharmacy Case Studies	 11

PJ Online 	 14

Proteomics and Metabolomics in  
Pharmaceutical Sciences	 12

Sampson’s Textbook of Radiopharmacy	 13

The Pharmaceutical Journal: Journal	 14

Traditional Medicine: A Global Perspective	 13

Pharmaceutics

Basic Pharmacokinetics	 1

Biomedical and Pharmaceutical Polymers	 1

Clinical Pharmacokinetics	 2

FASTtrack: Pharmaceutical Compounding  
and Dispensing	 4

FASTtrack: Pharmaceutics  
– Dosage Form and Design	 5

FASTtrack: Pharmaceutics  
– Drug Delivery and Targeting	 5

FASTtrack: Physical Pharmacy	 5

Handbook of Extemporaneous Preparation	 6

Introduction to Clinical Pharmaceutics, An	 7

Introduction to Statistics in  
Pharmaceutical Clinical Trials	 7

MCQs in Pharmaceutical Science and Technology	 9

MedicinesComplete 	 15

Nuclear Pharmacy	 8

Paediatric Drug Handling	 10

Pharmaceutical Compounding and Dispensing	 10

Pharmacy Case Studies	 11

Physicochemical Principles of Pharmacy	 12

PJ Online 	 14

Proteomics and Metabolomics  
in Pharmaceutical Sciences	 12

Sampson’s Textbook of Radiopharmacy	 13

The Pharmaceutical Journal: Journal	 14

Pharmacology

Basic Pharmacokinetics	 1

Clinical Pharmacokinetics	 2

Concise Clinical Pharmacology	 2

Disease Management	 3

FASTtrack: Pharmacology	 5

MedicinesComplete 	 15

Pharmacy Case Studies	 11

PJ Online 	 14

Proteomics and Metabolomics  
in Pharmaceutical Sciences	 12

Sampson’s Textbook of Radiopharmacy	 13

The Pharmaceutical Journal: Journal	 14

Pharmacy Practice

Applied Pharmaceutical Practice	 1

BNF 59	 1

BNF for Children 2010	 1



17
  Pharmaceutical Press Textbooks 2010

Complementary and Alternative Medicine 	 2

Conducting Your Pharmacy Practice  
Research Project	 3

Dietary Supplements Pocket Companion	 3

FASTtrack: Applied Pharmaceutical Practice	 4

FASTtrack: Complementary and Alternative Medicine	 4

FASTtrack: Pharmaceutical  
Compounding and Dispensing	 4

Foundation in Pharmacy Practice	 6

Further MCQs in Pharmacy Practice	 9

Handbook of Extemporaneous Preparation	 6

Hospital Pharmacy	 6

Hospital Pre-registration Pharmacist Training	 7

International Research in Healthcare	 7

Introduction to Pharmaceutical Calculations	 7

Introduction to Statistics in  
Pharmaceutical Clinical Trials	  7

Lecture Notes in Pharmacy Practice	 8

MCQs in Pharmaceutical Calculations	 9

MCQs in Pharmacy Practice	 9

MedicinesComplete 	 15

Non-medical Prescribing	 8

Non-prescription Medicines	 8

Nuclear Pharmacy	 8

Obesity Epidemic and Its Management, The	 10

Paediatric Drug Handling	 10

Pharmaceutical Calculations Workbook 	 7

Pharmaceutical Care Made Easy	 10

Pharmaceutical Compounding  
and Dispensing	 10

Pharmaceutical Public Health	 11

Pharmaceutical Statistics	 11

Pharmacy Case Studies	 11

Pharmacy Preregistration Handbook	 12

PJ Online 	 14

Pre-registration Interview, The	 12

Research Methods for Pharmaceutical  
Practice and Policy	 13

Sampson’s Textbook of Radiopharmacy	 13

Stockley’s Drug Interactions Pocket Companion 2010	 13

The Pharmaceutical Journal: Journal	 14

Traditional Medicine: A Global Perspective	 13

Pharmacy Practice (Business and Communication)

Complete Guide to Medical Writing, The 	 2

Essentials of Economic Evaluation in Healthcare	 3

Health Economics	 6

Healthcare Communication	 6

Pharmaceutical Marketing Planning	 10

Pharmacy Business Management	 11

Principles of Good Clinical Practice	 12

Pharmacy Practice (Legal and Ethics)

Dale and Appelbe’s Pharmacy Law and Ethics	 3

FASTtrack: Law and Ethics in Pharmacy Practice	 4

Pharmacy Ethics and Decision Making	 11

Pharmacy Law in Ireland	 12

Revision

FASTtrack: Applied Pharmaceutical Practice	 4

FASTtrack: Complementary and Alternative Medicine	 4

FASTtrack: Law and Ethics in Pharmacy Practice	 4

FASTtrack: Managing Symptoms in the Pharmacy	 4

FASTtrack:  
Pharmaceutical Compounding and Dispensing	 4

FASTtrack: Pharmaceutics  
– Dosage Form and Design	 5

FASTtrack: Pharmaceutics  
– Drug Delivery and Targeting	 5

FASTtrack: Pharmacology	 5

FASTtrack: Physical Pharmacy	 5

FASTtrack: Therapeutics	 5

Further MCQs in Pharmacy Practice	 9

Hospital Pre-registration Pharmacist Training	 7

MCQs in Clinical Pharmacy	 9

MCQs in Pharmaceutical Calculations	 9

MCQs in Pharmaceutical Science and Technology	 9

MCQs in Pharmacy Practice	 9

Pre-registration Interview, The	 12

Registration Exam Questions	 13



To Order 
Pharmaceutical Press,  
c/o Macmillan Distribution 
(MDL), Brunel Road, Houndmills, 
Basingstoke, Hampshire, RG21 6XS, UK
Tel: +44 (0) 1256 302692  
Fax: +44 (0) 1256 812558/812521  
Email: direct@macmillan.co.uk  
Online: www.pharmpress.com
If you are in the Americas please contact: 
orders_americas@pharmpress.com 

2010
Pharmaceutical Press 

www.pharmpress.com/textbooks

Textbooks 

Pharmaceutical Press is the publishing division of the Royal Pharmaceutical Society of Great Britain PHPTB2010




